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STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2015 No. 551
CHILDREN AND YOUNG PERSONS, ENGLAND

The Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Education,
Children's Services and Skills (Fees and Frequency of
Inspections) (Children's Homes etc.) Regulations 2015

Made - - - - 4th March 2015
Laid before Parliament 9th March 2015
Coming into force Ist April 2015

THE HER MAJESTY'S CHIEF INSPECTOR OF
EDUCATION, CHILDREN'S SERVICES AND SKILLS
(FEES AND FREQUENCY OF INSPECTIONS
(CHILDREN'S HOMES ETC.) REGULATIONS 2015

PART 1
General
1. Citation and commencement
2. Interpretation
PART 2
Registration Fees
3. Introductory
4. Voluntary adoption agencies
5. Adoption support agencies
6. Children's homes
7. Residential family centres
8. Fostering agencies
9. Holiday schemes for disabled children
10.  Providers of social work services

PART 3

Variation Fees

11.  Introductory



Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/2016.

Document Generated: 2024-08-01

Changes to legislation: The Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Education, Children's Services and Skills (Fees and
Frequency of Inspections) (Children's Homes etc.) Regulations 2015 is up to date with all changes known to be
in force on or before 01 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes
that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

27.

28.

Voluntary adoption agencies
Adoption support agencies
Children's homes

Residential family centres
Fostering agencies

Providers of social work services

PART 4

Annual Fees

Interpretation and introductory

Boarding schools, residential colleges and residential special schools

Voluntary adoption agencies

Adoption support agencies

Fostering agencies

Children's homes

Residential family centres

Holiday schemes for disabled children

Local authority adoption and fostering functions

PART 5

Frequency of Inspections

Frequency of inspections
PART 6

Revocations

Revocations
Signature

SCHEDULE — Revocations

Explanatory Note
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